The survey response rate has fallen to 38% percent of people receiving the survey.  In 

previous years upwards of 47% responded.  However, this year marked the largest 

number of survey recipients, so the total respondents, while a smaller percentage, have 

remained fairly constant. Three hundred and ninety-three (393) people responded, 

including 31 District Court judges, 11 faculty members, and 331 attorneys.  (Twenty 

respondents did not identify their occupation.)  

Appendix A provides a summary of the survey results.  The percentage and number of 

respondents who said that they “strongly agreed” or “agreed” to each of the 10